

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

State: UT  
 County: BEAVER  
 FISHLAKE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Utah Division Office  
 By: John Haynes  
 Date: 07/29/11

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed:           Aaron Sanford          

Title:           Contract Specialist           Date:           8-4-11          

Contract Awarded to:           Interstate Rock Products, Inc.           Date:           8-10-11          

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Interstate Rock Products, Inc. 42 South 850 West Hurricane, UT 84737	8,487,599.00	
W.W. Clyde & Co. 1375 N. Main St Springville, UT 84663	8,716,000.00	
Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 879 Alturas, CA 96101	9,556,835.00	
Ledcor CMI Inc. 2538 E. University Drive Ste 1 Phoenix, AZ 85034	( 9,736,735.50 )	<b>No</b>
LaForge & Budd Construction Company 2020 N. 21st P.O. Box 833 Parsons, KS 67357	9,776,882.00	
Engineer's Estimate	10,177,640.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	500,000.00	500,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		975,357.00	975,357.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		950,000.00	950,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		0.00	0.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		841,000.00	841,000.00
15205-0000 0	LPSM	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	36,000.00	36,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		9,242.00	9,242.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		8,800.00	8,800.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15214-2000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		8,559.00	8,559.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		8,150.00	8,150.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	21	140.00	2,940.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		347.00	7,287.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		330.00	6,930.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		750.00	15,750.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		130.00	2,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		950.00	19,950.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	204.00	105.00	21,420.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		52.50	10,710.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		50.00	10,200.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		115.00	23,460.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		100.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	40,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15301-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	126,500.00	126,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		107,300.00	107,300.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	200,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	181,500.00	181,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		170,800.00	170,800.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		184,000.00	184,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		85,000.00	85,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	12,000.00	12,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		6,250.00	6,250.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	12,140	1.35	16,389.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		4.90	59,486.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		2.25	27,315.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		3.00	36,420.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		1.50	18,210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	36,420.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	790	6.50	5,135.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		9.70	7,663.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		3.50	2,765.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		4.00	3,160.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		5.00	3,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	7,900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15802-0000 0	LPSM	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		87,600.00	87,600.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		143,000.00	143,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	22.0	560.00	12,320.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		5,085.00	111,870.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		3,000.00	66,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		8,000.00	176,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		2,500.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	99,000.00
20220-1000 0	EACH	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	10	600.00	6,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		1,034.00	10,340.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		350.00	3,500.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		1,200.00	12,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	6,500.00
20301-1400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	1	500.00	500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		646.00	646.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		600.00	600.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20301-1900 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	17	850.00	14,450.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		1,360.00	23,120.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		850.00	14,450.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		2,000.00	34,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		500.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	23,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2800 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		680.00	680.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		880.00	880.00
20302-1300 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	5,000	5.00	25,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		5.20	26,000.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		5.00	25,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		8.00	40,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		5.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	17,500.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	130,000	8.60	1,118,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		13.00	1,690,000.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		14.00	1,820,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		16.00	2,080,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		6.00	780,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	1,430,000.00
20441-0000 0	CUYD	WASTE			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	107,000	7.50	802,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		1.15	123,050.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		4.00	428,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		5.00	535,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		10.00	1,070,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	428,000.00
20501-0000 0	LNFT	CONTROLLED BLAST HOLE			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	17,700	7.00	123,900.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		6.40	113,280.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		8.00	141,600.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		3.50	61,950.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		7.00	123,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	230,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20503-0000 0	LPSM	CONTROLLED VIBRATION MONITORING			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	55,000.00	55,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		54,700.00	54,700.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		52,100.00	52,100.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		53,000.00	53,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
25101-3000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	150	50.00	7,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		37.40	5,610.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		80.00	12,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		105.00	15,750.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		225.00	33,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		69.00	10,350.00
25101-4000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	150	50.00	7,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		37.40	5,610.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		120.00	18,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		105.00	15,750.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		200.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	11,250.00
25120-1000 0	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 1			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	2,300	22.00	50,600.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		13.60	31,280.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		15.00	34,500.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		15.00	34,500.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		30.00	69,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	39,100.00
25120-2000 0	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 2			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	1,400	23.00	32,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		17.80	24,920.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		28.00	39,200.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		15.00	21,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		30.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	49,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25120-3000 0	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 3			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	1,950	45.00	87,750.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		26.00	50,700.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		55.00	107,250.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		25.00	48,750.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		30.00	58,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	97,500.00
25201-0000 0	CUYD	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	300	60.00	18,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		43.00	12,900.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		80.00	24,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		100.00	30,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		200.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	33,000.00
25205-0000 0	CUYD	ROCK BUTTRESS			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	3,350	60.00	201,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		27.00	90,450.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		81.00	271,350.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		50.00	167,500.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		50.00	167,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	636,500.00
25210-0000 0	SQYD	ROCKERY			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	1,440	220.00	316,800.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		182.00	262,080.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		182.00	262,080.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		110.00	158,400.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		350.00	504,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	360,000.00
25302-1000 0	CUYD	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	270	125.00	33,750.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		139.00	37,530.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		207.00	55,890.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		250.00	67,500.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		250.00	67,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	94,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25501-0000 0	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	42,400	38.00	1,611,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		40.10	1,700,240.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		42.00	1,780,800.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		50.00	2,120,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		35.00	1,484,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46.00	1,950,400.00
25901-0000 0	LNFT	SOIL NAIL			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	3,870	30.00	116,100.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		25.70	99,459.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		33.00	127,710.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		30.00	116,100.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		22.00	85,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	174,150.00
25902-0000 0	SQYD	SOIL NAIL RETAINING WALL			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	520	200.00	104,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		259.00	134,680.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		240.00	124,800.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		155.00	80,600.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		300.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	171,600.00
25903-0000 0	EACH	VERIFICATION TEST NAIL			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	2	5,500.00	11,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		3,675.50	7,351.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		3,500.00	7,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		800.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
26101-0000 0	LNFT	ROCK DOWEL			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	4,000	56.00	224,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		55.40	221,600.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		53.00	212,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		50.00	200,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		53.00	212,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	132,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30102-0700 0	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	43,100	4.50	193,950.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		13.70	590,470.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		6.00	258,600.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		8.00	344,800.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		10.00	431,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	387,900.00
30601-0000 0	STA	DUST PALLIATIVE APPLICATION			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	830.00	42.00	34,860.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		100.00	83,000.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		45.00	37,350.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		305.00	253,150.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		62.00	51,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	41,500.00
60101-0000 0	CUYD	CONCRETE			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		1,400.00	5,600.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		2,400.00	9,600.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		1,500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	3,600.00
60103-0160 0	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		4,100.00	4,100.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		6,225.00	6,225.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
60103-0240 0	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 54-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	2	30,000.00	60,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		23,700.00	47,400.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		27,000.00	54,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		11,800.00	23,600.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		30,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,500.00	27,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	390	55.00	21,450.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		69.30	27,027.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		80.00	31,200.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		100.00	39,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		70.00	27,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	31,200.00
60201-0900 0	LNFT	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	290	60.00	17,400.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		83.00	24,070.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		82.00	23,780.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		100.00	29,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		105.00	30,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	27,550.00
60201-1000 0	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	340	65.00	22,100.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		92.70	31,518.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		104.00	35,360.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		125.00	42,500.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		100.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	40,800.00
60201-1200 0	LNFT	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	70	90.00	6,300.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		151.70	10,619.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		165.00	11,550.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		180.00	12,600.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		150.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	11,900.00
60201-1300 0	LNFT	54-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	120	110.00	13,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		139.30	16,716.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		204.00	24,480.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		240.00	28,800.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		250.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	12	420.00	5,040.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		479.00	5,748.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		200.00	2,400.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		425.00	5,100.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		1,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	6,000.00
60210-0900 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	8	510.00	4,080.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		590.00	4,720.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		300.00	2,400.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		530.00	4,240.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		1,200.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	5,600.00
60210-1000 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	12	730.00	8,760.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		756.00	9,072.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		450.00	5,400.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		875.00	10,500.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		1,800.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	9,600.00
60210-1200 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	2	1,350.00	2,700.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		1,539.00	3,078.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		950.00	1,900.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		1,800.00	3,600.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		3,500.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	3,600.00
60501-0000 0	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	500	27.00	13,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		36.70	18,350.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		50.00	25,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		30.00	15,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		50.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	25,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61101-0000 0	LPSM	WATER SYSTEM			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	985,000.00	985,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		884,000.00	884,000.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		820,000.00	820,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		950,000.00	950,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,325,000.00	1,325,000.00
61701-1800 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A STEEL POSTS			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	9,400	45.00	423,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		22.00	206,800.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		40.00	376,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		35.00	329,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		30.00	282,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	169,200.00
61702-0600 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		3,225.00	3,225.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		2,700.00	2,700.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
61702-0800 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	5	4,000.00	20,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		3,225.00	16,125.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		2,700.00	13,500.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		2,400.00	12,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		4,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	15,000.00
61805-0000 0	LNFT	RESET BARRIER			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	5,050	8.00	40,400.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		4.20	21,210.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		7.00	35,350.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		6.50	32,825.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		5.00	25,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	50,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0200 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	80	90.00	7,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		101.00	8,080.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		120.00	9,600.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		135.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62201-0400 0	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 2 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 12-INCH WIDTH			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	80	110.00	8,800.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		107.00	8,560.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		120.00	9,600.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		75.00	6,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		135.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62201-0900 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	80	115.00	9,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		163.40	13,072.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		125.00	10,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		135.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
62201-1250 0	HOUR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	80	190.00	15,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		173.30	13,864.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		150.00	12,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		125.00	10,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		135.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	160	130.00	20,800.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		153.30	24,528.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		180.00	28,800.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		175.00	28,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		135.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	24,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3200 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	80	160.00	12,800.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		159.40	12,752.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		165.00	13,200.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		200.00	16,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		135.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	14,000.00
62302-0100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING (3 PERSON CREW)			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	100	300.00	30,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		237.30	23,730.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		800.00	80,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		465.00	46,500.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		170.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	28,000.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	100	90.00	9,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		105.00	10,500.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		75.00	7,500.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		110.00	11,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		80.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,000.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	100	136.00	13,600.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		105.00	10,500.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		130.00	13,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		230.00	23,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		125.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	18,000.00
62407-0000 0	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	5,500	4.00	22,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		12.80	70,400.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		15.00	82,500.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		10.00	55,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		15.00	82,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	55,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62510-2000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	9.0	960.00	8,640.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		915.00	8,235.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		1,000.00	9,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		950.00	8,550.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		871.00	7,839.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	18,000.00
62515-2000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	7.0	1,440.00	10,080.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		1,373.00	9,611.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		1,500.00	10,500.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		1,500.00	10,500.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		1,306.00	9,142.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	21,000.00
62515-3000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	3.0	3,600.00	10,800.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		3,431.00	10,293.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		3,300.00	9,900.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		3,550.00	10,650.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		3,267.00	9,801.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	15,000.00
63302-0000 0	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	60	315.00	18,900.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		52.50	3,150.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		50.00	3,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		300.00	18,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		290.00	17,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,400.00
63309-0100 0	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	130	52.00	6,760.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		36.80	4,784.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		50.00	6,500.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		50.00	6,500.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		50.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	6,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	22	300.00	6,600.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		262.50	5,775.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		350.00	7,700.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		300.00	6,600.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		280.00	6,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,500.00
63501-2000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		5,250.00	5,250.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
63502-0600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	4	400.00	1,600.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		525.00	2,100.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		50.00	200.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		150.00	600.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		1,250.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	315	65.00	20,475.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		78.80	24,822.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		50.00	15,750.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		45.00	14,175.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		50.00	15,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	31,500.00
63503-0400 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	5,690	30.00	170,700.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		4.20	23,898.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		30.00	170,700.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		2.10	11,949.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		40.00	227,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	113,800.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/11

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: BEAVER TO JUNCTION - SCHEDULE A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	685	30.00	20,550.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		26.00	17,810.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		25.00	17,125.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		15.50	10,617.50
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		30.00	20,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	9,590.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	3,280	15.00	49,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		23.10	75,768.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		30.00	98,400.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		25.30	82,984.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		40.00	131,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	98,400.00
63506-0600 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.	400	30.00	12,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Co.		68.30	27,320.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		45.00	18,000.00
		Ledcor CMI Inc.		40.20	16,080.00
		LaForge & Budd Construction Company		65.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	24,000.00